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State By State: Schumer Warns of Massive Cuts
In Health Care Dollars to States Under Graham-
Cassidy

Under Latest Trumpcare Bill In Senate (Graham-Cassidy), Hundreds Of
Thousands Of People In States Such As Arizona, Alaska, Maine, Ohio And
Arkansas Would Lose Coverage Or See Benefits Cut

Graham-Cassidy Would Also Mean Billions Of Dollars In Medicaid Funding Cuts
& The End Of Federal Protections For Those With Pre-Existing Conditions

Schumer: Trumpcare Is Back, And It’'s Meaner Than Ever

Washington, D.C. - Senate Democratic Leader Chuck Schumer today warned that if
Congressional Republicans were to pass the Graham-Cassidy legislation, - the latest version
of Trumpcare - millions across the country would lose coverage or see major cuts to their
benefits, states would see massive cuts in federal health care dollars and Americans with
pre-existing conditions would be subject to higher costs and less coverage. Schumer issued
this warning in the wake of reports that Senate Republicans have restarted partisan,
backroom negotiations to repeal the Affordable Care Act and strip health care away from
millions Americans.

“Trumpcare is back, and it's meaner than ever,” said Leader Schumer. “The GOP’s latest
attempt to cut backroom deals that strip health care away from millions of Americans should
be a red-siren for families across the country that their health care is on the line. Democrats
in the Senate will not stop fighting to protect Americans from the Republicans’ dangerous
plan.”

A state-by-state report from the Kaiser Family Foundation outlining the potential loss
of federal Medicaid funding and Medicaid coverage under legislation that repeals
Medicaid expansion can be found here.


http://www.kff.org/medicaid/issue-brief/state-by-state-estimates-of-reductions-in-federal-medicaid-funding-under-repeal-of-the-aca-medicaid-expansion/

The below state-by-state data has been compiled by the Center on Budget and Policy
Priorities (CBPP) and represents how many millions of dollars in federal funding each
state would lose under the Graham-Cassidy legislation. The CBPP data can also be

found here.

State Estimated federal funding change, in 2026 (in $millions)
United States -$80,000
Alabama 1,713
Alaska - 255
Arizona -1,600
Arkansas -1,102
California - 27,823
Colorado -823
Connecticut - 2,324
Delaware -724
District of Columbia -431
Florida - 2,691
Georgia 1,685
Hawaii - 659
Idaho 177
Illinois -1,420
Indiana - 425
Iowa -525
Kansas 821
Kentucky - 3,062
Louisiana - 3,220
Maine -115
Maryland -2,162
Massachusetts - 5,089
Michigan - 3,041
Minnesota - 2,747
Mississippi 1,441


https://www.cbpp.org/research/health/like-other-aca-repeal-bills-cassidy-graham-plan-would-add-millions-to-uninsured

State

Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin

Wyoming

Estimated federal funding change, in 2026 (in $millions)

545
-515
203
-639
-410

- 3,904
- 1,350
- 18,905
- 1,099
-211

- 2,512
1,118

- 3,641
-850
-625
804
218
1,642
8,234
313
-561
268

- 3,333
- 554
252
-90



