For Immediate Release

Date: September 18, 2017

**CONTACT:** Matt House, (202) 224-2939

## State By State: Schumer Warns of Massive Cuts In Health Care Dollars to States Under GrahamCassidy

Under Latest Trumpcare Bill In Senate (Graham-Cassidy), Hundreds Of Thousands Of People In States Such As Arizona, Alaska, Maine, Ohio And Arkansas Would Lose Coverage Or See Benefits Cut

Graham-Cassidy Would Also Mean Billions Of Dollars In Medicaid Funding Cuts & The End Of Federal Protections For Those With Pre-Existing Conditions

Schumer: Trumpcare Is Back, And It's Meaner Than Ever

*Washington, D.C.* – Senate Democratic Leader Chuck Schumer today warned that if Congressional Republicans were to pass the Graham-Cassidy legislation, – the latest version of Trumpcare – millions across the country would lose coverage or see major cuts to their benefits, states would see massive cuts in federal health care dollars and Americans with pre-existing conditions would be subject to higher costs and less coverage. Schumer issued this warning in the wake of reports that Senate Republicans have restarted partisan, backroom negotiations to repeal the Affordable Care Act and strip health care away from millions Americans.

"Trumpcare is back, and it's meaner than ever," **said Leader Schumer**. "The GOP's latest attempt to cut backroom deals that strip health care away from millions of Americans should be a red-siren for families across the country that their health care is on the line. Democrats in the Senate will not stop fighting to protect Americans from the Republicans' dangerous plan."

A state-by-state report from the Kaiser Family Foundation outlining the potential loss of federal Medicaid funding and Medicaid coverage under legislation that repeals Medicaid expansion can be found <a href="https://example.com/here">here</a>.

The below state-by-state data has been compiled by the Center on Budget and Policy Priorities (CBPP) and represents how many millions of dollars in federal funding each state would lose under the Graham-Cassidy legislation. The CBPP data can also be found <a href="https://example.com/here">here</a>.

State	Estimated federal funding change, in 2026 (in \$millions)
United States	-\$80,000
Alabama	1,713
Alaska	- 255
Arizona	- 1,600
Arkansas	- 1,102
California	- 27,823
Colorado	- 823
Connecticut	- 2,324
Delaware	- 724
District of Columbia	- 431
Florida	- 2,691
Georgia	1,685
Hawaii	- 659
Idaho	177
Illinois	- 1,420
Indiana	- 425
Iowa	- 525
Kansas	821
Kentucky	- 3,062
Louisiana	- 3,220
Maine	- 115
Maryland	- 2,162
Massachusetts	- 5,089
Michigan	- 3,041
Minnesota	- 2,747
Mississippi	1,441

State	Estimated federal funding change, in 2026 (in \$millions)
Missouri	545
Montana	- 515
Nebraska	203
Nevada	- 639
New Hampshire	- 410
New Jersey	- 3,904
New Mexico	- 1,350
New York	- 18,905
North Carolina	- 1,099
North Dakota	- 211
Ohio	- 2,512
Oklahoma	1,118
Oregon	- 3,641
Pennsylvania	- 850
Rhode Island	- 625
South Carolina	804
South Dakota	218
Tennessee	1,642
Texas	8,234
Utah	313
Vermont	- 561
Virginia	268
Washington	- 3,333
West Virginia	- 554
Wisconsin	252
Wyoming	-90